PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryo Yanagawa	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13076072		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Wei Tsai

Total Attachments: 1

501487005

source=Assignment_1832#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0123 \$40.00 150

10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryo YAN	AGAWA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
	(3)					
		(4)				
			In consi of the und	deration of the sum of one ersigned, the undersigned a	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu gree(s) to assign, and hereby does ass	able considerations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1, Nac	eshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	oya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan	
			defined in non-provis	35 U.S.C. §100, in the inve sional, divisional, continuat	ee) the entire right, title and interest for ntion, and in all applications for patent tion, substitute, and reissue applica on certificates that may be granted on t	including any and all provisional tion(s), and all Letters Patent
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Image Fo	ormation Control Device, Co	ntrol Method and Recording Medium S	toring Image Formation
	of Invention such as Title, Case		Control F	Program		34
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney	Docket No.	076376.1832) .
			for which t	he undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in th	e United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	men. 14, 2	w i (
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. appli	ication Serial Number	13/076,072	
	filed applications		filed	March 30		
and pate applicati Assigner claims or reexaming States regist to the herewith which medocume	ents as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esculting from said app convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d nt.	may of agreed division of agreed agreed dunith hereby lication of the agreed dunith hereby lication of the agreed hereby hereby hereby agreed	deem neces e(s) to exect on thereof, otaining evide(s) to exect and Conven e(s) to per ed States p by authorize n(s) to the s derein assig by grant(s) ole in order	ssary. ute all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward wit cute all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts whatent to the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the Combaid Assignee, as Assignee and that he has (they the firm of BAKER BOTTS to comply with the rules of	ents and perform any act which may rial Property or similar agreements. hich may be necessary to obtain, manifestioner of Patents to issue any and of the entire interest, and hereby cover have) not executed, and will not executed. SLLP the power to insert on this asset the United States Patent and Trademental Property of the power to insert on the sasset the United States Patent and Trademental Property of States Patent Pr	n may be declared concerning any ntion, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection with aintain or confirm by reissue of all Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) full cute, any agreements in conflicting the content of the conten
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s	:).
Date	mar. 14	, 20	11	_ Name of Inventor	Ryb Yanagawa Ryb YANAGAWA	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date				_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			W-11	_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	, ,			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/30/2011

PATENT REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0124